

## ORCHARD PARK PUBLIC LIBRARY S-4570 S. Buffalo Street Orchard Park, New York 14127-2989

## **OPEN MEETING POLICY DRAFT**

This policy is for application to the Orchard Park Public Library.

I. STATEMENT OF POLICY

The Orchard Park Public Library recognizes its duty as a public entity to perform public business in an open and public manner and to enable the public to be fully aware of and able to observe the performance of the Board. The Orchard Park Public Library shall abide by Article 7 of the New York State Public Officers Law when conducting public business.

Adopted by the Orchard Park Public Library Board January 19, 2021.